MEADOWLINK

144 Park Place East Wood-Ridge, NJ 07075



t: 201.939.4242 f: 201.939.2630 info@ezride.org www.ezride.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Krishna Murthy Meadowlink Executive Director

Tel: (201) 939-4242

email: kmurthy@ezride.org

Meadowlink Chairman Perry Frenzel Receives Transportation Leadership Award

Newark, NJ May 2013 - - Meadowlink today announced the presentation of the Transportation Leadership Award to Meadowlink Chairman, Perry Frenzel at the Newark Regional Business Partnership (NRBP) Awards Breakfast held at the Newark Club, Newark, New Jersey.

The presentation was made by Anthony Scardino, President of Anthony Scardino and Associates who is also a colleague and fellow Meadowlink Trustee.

"We are delighted that NRBP has decided to recognize our Chairman Perry Frenzel with this award for his years of service to Meadowlink", said Krishna Murthy, Executive Director of Meadowlink.

The Awards, handed out annually, recognize individuals who have worked tirelessly, behind the scenes to affect positive change in New Jersey's mobility. Each year there are approximately six leaders who are identified by the NRBP selection committee for this award. Other Award recipients included New JerseyJ Transit, New Jersey Alliance for Action, New Jersey Department of Transportation and the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey.

Keynote speakers, who both received Transportation Advocate of the year Awards, included Congressman Rodney Frelinghuysen who is in his seventh term as New Jersey's representative for the 11th Congressional District, and Congressman Bill Pascrell, Jr., who is in his ninth term as New Jersey's Representative for the 9th Congressional District.

(END)